
B—7 [PT. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued

(a) Reward to officer for work-saving suggestion.
(b) Expenditure of £5,000 (approximately) still required to complete this work.

86

VOTE—MARINE—continued 1950-51. 1949-50.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Head Office—continued
£ £ £

Salarie s—continued

Professional Division
1 at £100 (also Engineer-in-Chief, Ministry of

Works, £1,600)

Other Salaries
39 (£165 to £1,079)

100

17,232

100

16,768

17,917

18,657 18,143 17,917

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Office expenses
Office fittings and requisites
Overtime, meal allowances, &c. ..

Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies

250
530
200

1,200
850

10
170

10

250
450
300

1,200
900

10
180
10

257
412
188

1,138
561

7
162

(a) 2

3,220 3,300 2,727

Total—Subdivision No. I 21,877 21,443 20,644

Subdivision No. II—Harbours
(Number of officers : 1950-51, 6 ;

1949-50, 5)

Salaries—

Other Salaries
6 (£5 to £1,079) 1,561 1,530 1,637

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Cargo-working gear, investigations connected
with

Electricity supplied to wharves ..

5
(6) 6,230

5
7,634

'

6,418


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

