DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

MARINE DEPARTME	NT—continued	,	
${\bf VOTE-MARINE-} continued$	1950–51.	1949-50.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. I—Head Office—continued	£	£	£
Salaries—continued			
Professional Division 1 at £100 (also Engineer-in-Chief, Ministry of Works, £1,600)	100	100	\right\} 17,917
OTHER SALARIES 39 (£165 to £1,079)	17,232	16,768	J
	18,657	18,143	17,917
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Office expenses	250 530 200 1,200 850 10 170 10 3,220 21,877	250 450 300 1,200 900 10 180 10 3,300 21,443	257 412 188 1,138 561 7 162 (a) 2 2,727 20,644
Subdivision No. II—Harbours (Number of officers: 1950-51, 6; 1949-50, 5) SALARIES— OTHER SALARIES 6 (£5 to £1,079)	1,561	1,530	1,637
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Cargo-working gear, investigations connected with	, ,	$\begin{bmatrix} 5 \\ 7,634 \end{bmatrix}$	·· 6,418

⁽a) Reward to officer for work-saving suggestion.(b) Expenditure of £5,000 (approximately) still required to complete this work.